PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENMIN LIU	04/14/2016
CHI HO KWOK	04/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 515-516, 5/F, LAKESIDE 1, NO. 8 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15140501		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAMI-1604-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment_NAMI-1604-USPT (00472647)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment_NAMI-1604-USPT (00472647)#page2.tif

PATENT 503804979 REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAMI-1604-USPT						I	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTINUOUS FLOW SYNTHESIS AND METHOD OF CORRECTING EMISSION SPECTRUM OF LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE							
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):							
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on							
		Nano and Advanc	ed Mater	ials Institute Lin	ilted		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories						Hong Kong	
		Hong Kong			×		
is desirous of a obtained theref		entire right, title and	l interest i	n and to said inve	ntion and the Le	tters Pa	tent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		rrants that no assigi would conflict with t			encumbrance ha	s been e	or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
······································	Typed or	Printed Name		Signature			Date
SIGNATURE	Che	nmin Liu	X	Ci C	<u> </u>	X	\$ APTI 2016
	LOT HO	ing LEVNO	X Z	S to Aggingan		X	4 APR 2016
	withess to	MSSIGNOF	- withis	ss to Assignor			

{NAMI-1604-USPT/00466813v1}

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAMI-1604-USPT							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention entitled: METHOD OF CONTINUOUS FLOW SYNTHESIS AND METHOD OF CORRECTING EMISSION SPECTRUM OF LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE							
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	ne United States	:			
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Nano and Advanced Materials Institute Limited Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Hong Kong							
Now, th One Dollar (\$1.1 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p including any ar Assignor made or entered Assignor a legal represent possession, relatereto, to execu countries in the instrument.	erefore, in coop, and for Assignor, in assigns, the for said in the foreign or hereby ward into which or agrees it subtative there all instruname of the	onsideration of the other good and value tending to be legall of full and exclusive vention, including a lathereon, and all Lopatent rights in this mants that no assigwould conflict with hall be legally bour of, to supply all infonating and practice ments proper to parts and to example and the example and th	payment by Assuable considerary bound, hereby right, title and ir all divisions, conetters Patent, incomment, sale, ago this Assignment and, upon requestern and and evice of said invention the invention execute all instru	signee to Assignor of tion, the receipt of viscols, assigns and atterest in and to said tinuations, and concluding reissues, to esponding thereto. The of the Assignee or dence of which the in, to testify in any lin the United Stat	transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, brance has been or will be its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign my out the intent of this		
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Chi	Ho Kwok	× Err	July.	× 14th fgm 216		
	Laī Ha * Witness to	114 LEUN 67 LAssignor	X L * Witness to A	ssignor	×14-Apr 2016		

(NAMI-1604-USPT/00466815v1)

PATENT REEL: 038415 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/29/2016